STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT For Case Nos. WR-2017-0285 and SR-2017-0286

I, Andy Clements, have requested access to the confidential information in File Nos. WR-2017-0285 and SR-2017-0286 on behalf of City of St. Joseph, Missouri, an intervenor in this case.

I hereby certify that I have read and agree to abide by the Commission's Rule at

4 CSR 240-2.135.

Dated this 19th day of November, 2017.

Andy Clements Director of Public Works and Transportation City of St. Joseph, Missouri 1100 Frederick Avenue St. Joseph, Missouri 64501 Telephone: 816-271-4653 Email: Andy Clements (aclements@stjoemo.org)

STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT For Case Nos. WR-2017-0285 and SR-2017-0286

I, J. Bruce Woody, have requested access to the confidential information in File Nos. WR-2017-0285 and SR-2017-0286 on behalf of City of St. Joseph, Missouri, an intervenor in this case.

I hereby certify that I have read and agree to abide by the Commission's Rule at 4 CSR 240-2.135.

Dated this day of November, 2017.

J. Bruce Woody City Manager City of St. Joseph, Missouri 1100 Frederick Avenue St. Joseph, Missouri 64501 Telephone: 816-271-4610 Email: Bruce Woody (bwoody@stjoemo.org)